## **Policy III-14 Calendar Policy**

### **Summary of Key Changes**

The Policy has been updated as follows:

- Updated wording
- Addition of 4-year tentative calendar

# STOCKTON UNIVERSITY



### **POLICY**

#### **Calendar Policy**

Policy Administrator: Assistant Provost

Authority:

Effective Date: March 17, 1975; August 25, 2009; February 16, 2011 Index

Cross-References:

Policy File Number: III-14 Approved By: Board of Trustees

#### POLICY:

A. Purpose. The University Calendar provides University-related information ranging from the official academic schedule to selected time-oriented announcements of social events. All are designed to provide information and assist the University community in its planning.

#### B. Forms.

- 1. Academic Calendar. The official calendar is for the University year and is published on the Stockton Website. The calendar specifies the beginning and ending of terms, holidays, registration, federal deadlines, and other related academic dates. The Academic Calendar is developed and approved annually by the Board of Trustees in accordance with regulations established by the Board of Higher Education. The University produces a tentative calendar that identifies a four-year projection for annual Board review.
- 2. Events Calendar. The Events Calendar is generated by any campus office or organization. The Events Calendar is maintained by the Office of Events Services and is published on the Stockton Website.

### Review History:

	Date
Policy Administrator	1/22/2022
Provost	
Counsel	
Cabinet	
President	
Board of Trustees	

# Approval History:

	Date
Board of Trustees	02/16/11